CH \$65.00 299225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367790 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hydro-Scape Products, Inc.		12/29/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydro-Scape Irrigation Supply Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	803 Mapunapuna Street	
City:	Honolulu	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96819	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HAWAII	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2992254	HISCO
Registration Number:	3011001	HAWAII IRRIGATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6196961410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619.595.4247

Email: trademarks@higgslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Hoisington, Esq.

Address Line 1: 401 West A Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: 526080.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Hoisington, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Hoisington/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Hydro-Scape - 13- Trademark Assignment by HSP to HISCO of HISCO and Hawaii Irrigation

Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Hydro-Scape - 13- Trademark Assignment by HSP to HISCO of HISCO and Hawaii Irrigation

TRADEMARK REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0104

900349179

Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Hydro-Scape - 13- Trademark Assignment by HSP to HISCO of HISCO and Hawaii Irrigation Trademarks#page3.tif

source=Hydro-Scape - 13- Trademark Assignment by HSP to HISCO of HISCO and Hawaii Irrigation Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Hydro-Scape Products, Inc., a California corporation with a business address at 5805 Kearny Villa Road San Diego, CA 92123 ("Assignor"), has used and is the owner of rights in the trademarks listed below. Assignor has perfected its rights by obtaining trademark registrations at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"). Copies of Assignor's Registration Certificates at the USPTO are attached at **Exhibit A**.

- 1. **HISCO** registered September 6, 2005 Reg. No. 2992254; and
- 2. **HAWAII IRRIGATION** registered November 1, 2005 Reg. No. 3011001; (collectively, the "Marks")

Hydro-Scape Irrigation Supply Co., Inc., a Hawaii corporation, with a business address at 803 Mapunapuna Street, Honolulu, HI 96819 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the Universe together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

Signed this 29 day of December, 2015.

ASSIGNOR:

Dale A. Tiglio, President

Hydro-Scape Products, Inc., a California corporation

Assignment of Trademark Hydro-Scape Irrigation Supply

EXHIBIT A

5477910.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0107

Int. Cls.: 35 and 37

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101, 102, 103 and 106

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,992,254 Registered Sep. 6, 2005

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

HISCO

HYDRO-SCAPE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

5805 KEARNY VILLA ROAD

SAN DIEGO, CA 92123

FOR: WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORSHIPS AND RETAIL STORES FEATURING IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 5-18-1972; IN COMMERCE 5-18-1972.

FOR: INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, IN CLASS 37 (U.S. CLS. 100, 103 AND 106).

FIRST USE 5-18-1972; IN COMMERCE 5-18-1972.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SER. NO. 78-441,865, FILED 6-25-2004.

MICHAEL ENGEL, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0108 Int. Cl.: 35

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101 and 102

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 3,011,001 Registered Nov. 1, 2005

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

HAWAII IRRIGATION

HYDRO-SCAPE PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

5805 KEARNY VILLA ROAD

SAN DIEGO, CA 92123

FOR: WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORSHIPS AND RETAIL STORES FEATURING IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 5-12-1972; IN COMMERCE 5-12-1972.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE IRRIGATION, APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SEC. 2(F).

SER. NO. 78-441,862, FILED 6-25-2004.

AMY GEARIN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 01/04/2016